PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Б

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Ingrid Lea Dodge			12/12/2011	
Yekaterina Timofeyeva			12/12/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Wyeth LLC				
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms			
City:	Madison			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07940			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1337		216		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(845)602-584	3		
Phone: 8456021842				Į
Email: Victoria.Molenda@Pfizer.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Victoria S. Molenda				
Address Line 1: Wyeth LLC				ľ
Address Line 2:	ddress Line 2: Five Giralda Farms			
Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PC54120A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Victoria S. Molenda		
Total Attachments: 3 source=PC54120AAssignment#page1.tif source=PC54120AAssignment#page2.tif source=PC54120AAssignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ingrid Lea DODGE, of 23 Grand Street, Cornwall, New York 12518, United States of America, and Yekaterina TIMOFEYEVA, of 139 2nd Street, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WYETH LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2010/039510, filed on 22 June

2010 (22.06.2010), having PFIZER Docket No. PC54120A (AM102183), and entitled

IMMUNOGENIC COMPOSITIONS OF STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS ANTIGENS:

my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions disclosed in said patent application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said WYETH LLC and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGN WYETH LLC SOLE - PROV

PATENT REEL: 027487 FRAME: 0144

Signed this 10 day of <u>Security 2011</u> at Very Rever have for Work land Country) Ingrid Lea DODGE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Level Jos K. County of Los Kerey

SS.

On the 13 The day of Advante and 2011, personally appeared before me Ingrid Lea DODGE , known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Received States



ROSEANN Q. ANSTRON NETTANY PLELC - STATE OF NS NO DI JATORSSIA ED IN ROCKLAND COLINTY MY COMMISSION EXPRESS ON-OR-20_

ASSIGN WYFTH LLC SOLE PROV

Signed this <u>twelfth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2011 at Pearl River, Rockland County, New York NEW LOC

Yekaterina TIMOFEYEVA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Survey County of Row & County of Survey Su

\$8:

On the 12 m day of December 2011, personally appeared before me

Yekaterina TIMOFEYEVA, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

3

Bax (La States -



ASSIGN WYFTH LLC. SOLE - PROV

PATENT REEL: 027487 FRAME: 0146